TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
New Venture Holdings, LLC		110/14/2005 I	LIMITED LIABILITY
Trew ventare rielange, 226		10/11/2000	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cadence Innovation LLC	
Street Address:	977 East Fourteen Mile Road	
City:	Troy	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48083	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78229819	SANDWIFORM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)339-6052

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-625-3500

Email: valerie.purdy@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Valerie A. Purdy, Trademark Paralegal Address Line 1: 1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 700 - East Lobby

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	335949.00015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valerie A. Purdy
Signature:	/valerie a. purdy/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003475 FRAME: 0412

900068604

Date:	02/05/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=new venture name change#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003475 FRAME: 0413



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "NEW VENTURE HOLDINGS, LLC", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "CADENCE INNOVATION LLC", THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2005, AT 4:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

3942860 8320

070113210

RECORDED: 02/05/2007



Varriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5404720

DATE: 02-02-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003475 FRAME: 0414